

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: W.P. No.26589 of 2021

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
5.	04.01.2022	<u>CMR, J</u> Print the name of Sri N. Ranga Reddy, learned Standing Counsel, for the respondent. Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to implead Madanapalle Municipality as party respondent to the Writ Petition. Post the matter after Sankranti Vacation, 2022. In the meanwhile, the Commissioner of Madanapalle Municipality is directed to consider the representation of the petitioner said to have been submitted by him and pass appropriate orders accordingly on the said representation by the next date of hearing. CMR, J AKN	

--	--	--	--