

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.26589 of 2021

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
14.	07.04.2026	<u>GRKP, J</u> <u>I.A.Nos.1 & 2 of 2026</u> Heard Sri Tamanna Anup Kumar, learned Counsel for the Applicants and Sri G. Lakshminarayana, learned Standing Counsel for Municipalities and Sri K. Divakara Reddy, learned Counsel representing Unofficial Respondents. 2. I.A.No.1 of 2026 is filed for condonation of delay of 65 days in filing the Restoration Petition bearing I.A.No.2 of 2026. 3. This Court has perused the Affidavit filed in support of I.A.No.1 of 2026. Having considered the same, I.A.No.1 of 2026 seeking condonation of delay of 65 days shall be condoned on the condition that the Petitioner deposits a sum of Rs.3,000/- (Three thousand rupees only) within one week from today, failing which the said I.A.No.1 of 2026 shall stand automatically dismissed.	

		4. Let the amount of Rs.3,000/- be paid in favour of the Andhra Pradesh High Court Advocates' Association. 5. Registry is directed to convey a copy of this Order to the President of the Andhra Pradesh High Court Advocates' Association for compliance. The President of the Advocates' Association is directed to purchase law books for the said amount and add them to the Association's Library. 6. In the event that the amount is paid within the time granted, I.A.No.2 of 2026 seeking restoration of W.P.No.26589 of 2021 shall stand allowed automatically. 7. List on 22.04.2026. GRKP, J Vns	
--	--	---	--

--	--	--	--