

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.26589 of 2021

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
15.	23.04.2026	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri Tamanna Anup Kumar, learned Counsel for the Petitioner, Sri K. Divakar Reddy, learned Counsel appearing for the Unofficial Respondent Nos.3 to 8 and Sri G. Lakshminarayana, learned Standing Counsel for Municipalities. <u>I.A.Nos.1 & 2 of 2026</u> In compliance with the Order of this Court dated 07.04.2026, learned Counsel for the Petitioner has filed a Memo indicating that an amount of Rs.3,000/- has been paid. In this view of the matter, I.A.No.1 of 2026 is allowed, condoning the delay of 65 days in filing the Application for restoration. Consequently, I.A.No.2 of 2026 is also allowed. Registry is directed to restore W.P.No.26589 of 2021 to its original file. GRKP, J	(Contd...)

		<u>W.P.No.26589 of 2021</u> It is submitted that Sri P. Ganga Rami Reddy, learned Counsel representing Respondent Nos.3 to 8, is no more. 2. In this view of the matter, learned Counsel for the Petitioner is directed to take out Urgent Personal Notice in respect of the Unofficial Respondent Nos.3 to 8 within three days from today and file proof of receipt of Notice within three days thereafter. 3. Let Counter Affidavit be filed within four weeks. Two weeks thereafter for filing Re-joinder, if any. 4. List on 01.07.2026. GRKP, J Vns	
--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--